ISSUE DESCRIPTION 

opening of tenders get extended to the next working day.  
(2) Bidder may depute representative to witness the opening of 
tender. For e-Tender, Bidder may witness the opening of tender 
through e-Procurement portal only. 

vii EMD AMOUNT 

₹18,000/-   
(Rupees Eighteen Thousand Only) 

Important Note: Bidders kindly to take note that EMD 
(Earnest Money Deposit) shall be furnished by MSE 
bidders as well, as per the amount and procedure 
indicated in the NIT/GCC. 

Applicable 

viii COST OF TENDER Free 

ix 
LAST DATE FOR

[...]

Bidder to submit LOI/LOA/Work order and commissioning 

certificate/protocol as a proof of execution towards the 

same.  

APPLICABLE 

C.1 

FINANCIAL TURNOVER: 

Bidders must have achieved an average annual financial 
turnover (audited) of Rs.2,70,000/- Only (Rupees Two Lakhs 
Seventy Thousand Only) or more over last three Financial 
Years (FY) i.e.  ‘2017-18, 2018-19 & 2019-20’ 

APPLICABLE 

C.2 

NETWORTH (only in case of Companies) 
Net worth of the Bidder based on the latest Audited Accounts as 
furnished for ‘C-1’ above should be positive.